



## BALDWIN COUNTY

### HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 220

SILVERHILL, ALABAMA 36576

TELEPHONE: (251) 937-0371

FAX (251) 937-0201

*JOEY NUNNALLY, P.E.  
COUNTY ENGINEER*

May 4, 2022

Baldwin County Commission  
312 Courthouse Square  
Bay Minette, AL 36507

RE: Bon Secour Dredge Site Repairs  
Bid Award Recommendation

Dear Commissioners:

My office has thoroughly reviewed the bids taken on March 10, 2022, for the above referenced project. One (1) bid was received from contractors. Blade Construction Co., LLC. was the only bidder with a bid of \$554,606.00.

Upon inspection, it was determined that the bidder had no errors or irregularities in the pricing. Additionally, The bid package has been reviewed for the inclusion of the appropriate bid bond.

Based on this information, it is my recommendation that the Baldwin County Commission award this contract to Blade Construction Co., LLC.

If you have any questions or comments, please give me a call at 251-937-0371.

Sincerely,



Joey Nunnally, P.E.  
COUNTY ENGINEER

JN/js

HW16054000

BON SECOUR DREDGE SITE REPAIRS

SPECIAL PROJECT

BID TABULATION

BALDWIN COUNTY

Item No.	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Blade Construction LLC	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount
201A002	CLEARING & GRUBBING (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BID \$1500)	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
205A001	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES, STRUCTURE NO. 1	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
205A002	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES, STRUCTURE NO. 2	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
206D000	REMOVING PIPE	LF	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
206D001	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	LF	66	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,320.00
210A002	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION(SATURATED SOIL)	CY	627	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,675.00
210D010	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-2 OR BETTER)	CY	1400	\$ 22.00	\$ 30,800.00
214A000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	562	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,430.00
215B000	COFFERDAMS OR SHEETING AND SHORING,	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
508A000	STRUCTURAL STEEL	LB	9000	\$ 20.50	\$ 184,500.00
530A003	30" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	24	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
530B005	51" SPAN, 31" RISE ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	24	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00
533A908	24" STORM SEWER PIPE (POLYETHYLENE)	LF	320	\$ 196.55	\$ 62,896.00
600A000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
610D003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	SY	380	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,470.00
619A128	30" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
619B070	51" SPAN, 31" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
621A031	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL)	EA	1	\$ 38,855.00	\$ 38,855.00
665A000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	AC	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
665B001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	TON	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
665E000	POLYETHYLENE	SY	750	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00
665F000	HAY BALES	EA	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
665I000	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	TON	15	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
665N000	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE,ALDOT NUMBER 1	TON	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
665N001	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE,ALDOT NUMBER 4	TON	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
665Q002	WATTLE	LF	336	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,360.00
666A001	PEST CONTROL TREATMENT	AC	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
680A001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
740B000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	160	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00
740E000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	EA	25	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00
740M001	BALLAST FOR CONE	EA	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
Total Bid Amount				\$554,606.00	
Bid Bond Included				YES	
Contract Returned				YES	

## ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE:

I, JOEY NUNNALLY, P.E., COUNTY ENGINEER, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT BID TABULATION FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT.

JoeY Nunnally, P.E.

Date

5/4/21